78   |   3M™ Abrasive Technology 2021
Tapes &
Adhesives
3M™ hIPA Clean 300
An Isopropyl Alcohol (IPA) spray that cleans surfaces prior to the application
of a 3M™ tape or adhesive, particularly 3M™ VHB™ Tape.
3M™ Adhesive Cleaner and Solvent 700
Versatile general use solvent in aerosol form. Ideal for cleaning heavily

strength is 2.8 kN/m.
Rainbow pack (3 x Black, 2 x White, 2 x Blue, 2 x Red, 1 x Green/Yellow).
Size Colour Part Number Ordering Code
12mm x 55m Green 401+ 70006745684
18mm x 55m Green 401+ 70006745692
24mm x 55m Green 401+ 70006745700
36mm x 55m Green 401+ 70006745718
48mm x 55m Green 401+ 70006745726
Size Colour Part Number Ordering Code
19mm x 20m Orange 1610 AE019312329
19mm x 20m Grey 1610 AE019312394
19mm x 20m Blue 1610 AE010586749
19mm x 20m Green/Yellow 1610 AE010586723
19mm x 20m White 1610 AE010586756
19mm x 20m Black 1610 AE010586764
19mm x 20m Red 1610 AE010586731
19mm x 20m Rainbow Pack 1610 AE010601407
3M™ Abrasive Technology 2021   |   81
A
ngle
G